





Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19860230330

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: May 23, 2023

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A019(860)

Contract Time: 170 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: I-84, SIMCO RD IC, ELMORE CO

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) BRAUN-JENSEN, INC.		(2) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC		(3) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(860	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0005 105-010A	10,000.000 DISPUTE REVIEW BOARD - THREE MEMBER (CONTINGENCY ITEM) CA	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
0010 107-019A	20,000.000 SURVEY MONUMENT PRESERVATION CA	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00
0015 201-005A	7.000 CLEARING & GRUBBING ACRE	2,000.00000	14,000.00	10,000.00000	70,000.00	9,000.00000	63,000.00
0020 203-010A	10,000.000 ASBESTOS REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL (WITH TESTING) CA	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
0025 203-015A	12,475.000 REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACE SY	4.00000	49,900.00	3.75000	46,781.25	6.00000	74,850.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19860230330

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: May 23, 2023

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A019(860)

Contract Time: 170 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: I-84, SIMCO RD IC, ELMORE CO

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) BRAUN-JENSEN, INC.		(2) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC		(3) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(860	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0030 203-020A	1.000 REMOVAL OF BRIDGE - FULL EACH		500,000.00000	500,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00
0035 203-055A	10,065.000 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT SY		30.00000	301,950.00	18.05000	181,673.25	20.00000	201,300.00
0040 203-075A	1,845.000 REMOVAL OF FENCE FT		2.00000	3,690.00	2.15000	3,966.75	2.00000	3,690.00
0045 203-080A	870.000 REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL FT		2.00000	1,740.00	2.20000	1,914.00	2.00000	1,740.00
0050 203-080B	130.000 REMOVAL OF BARRIER (CAST IN PLACE) FT		61.00000	7,930.00	82.50000	10,725.00	50.00000	6,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19860230330

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: May 23, 2023

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A019(860)

Contract Time: 170 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: I-84, SIMCO RD IC, ELMORE CO

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) BRAUN-JENSEN, INC.		(2) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC		(3) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(860	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0055 203-080B	1,136.000 FT	10.00000	11,360.00	1.10000	1,249.60	1.00000	1,136.00
REMOVAL OF BARRIER (PRECAST)							
0060 203-090A	1.000 EACH	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
REMOVAL OF INLET							
0065 203-122A	17.000 EACH	200.00000	3,400.00	345.35000	5,870.95	340.00000	5,780.00
REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS (APRON)							
0070 203-122B	1.000 EACH	800.00000	800.00	4,861.90000	4,861.90	3,000.00000	3,000.00
REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS (CATTLE GUARD)							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19860230330

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: May 23, 2023

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A019(860)

Contract Time: 170 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: I-84, SIMCO RD IC, ELMORE CO

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) BRAUN-JENSEN, INC.		(2) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC		(3) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(860	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0075 203-122C	20.000 EACH	200.00000	4,000.00	151.25000	3,025.00	150.00000	3,000.00
REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS (SIGN)							
0080 205-005A	18,597.000 CY	29.00000	539,313.00	13.90000	258,498.30	16.00000	297,552.00
EXCAVATION							
0085 205-040A	4,016.000 CY	10.00000	40,160.00	42.00000	168,672.00	30.00000	120,480.00
GRANULAR BORROW							
0090 205-060A	900.000 MG	30.00000	27,000.00	59.30000	53,370.00	43.00000	38,700.00
WATER FOR DUST ABATEMENT							
0095 205-071A	2,000.000 CY	10.00000	20,000.00	23.80000	47,600.00	50.00000	100,000.00
EXCAVATION AND REPAIR OF SOFT SPOTS							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19860230330

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: May 23, 2023

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A019(860)

Contract Time: 170 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: I-84, SIMCO RD IC, ELMORE CO

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) BRAUN-JENSEN, INC.		(2) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC		(3) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(860	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0100 205-090A	0.250 MILE	SHOULDER GRADING	27,000.00000	6,750.00	56,055.00000	14,013.75	50,000.00000	12,500.00
0105 210-005A	620.000 CY	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION SCHEDULE NO. 1	60.00000	37,200.00	31.30000	19,406.00	60.00000	37,200.00
0110 210-015A	301.000 CY	COMPACTING BACKFILL	42.00000	12,642.00	80.20000	24,140.20	120.00000	36,120.00
0115 212-011A	6,253.000 FT	FIBER WATTLE	5.00000	31,265.00	2.85000	17,821.05	4.00000	25,012.00
0120 212-060A	2.000 EACH	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	3,000.00000	6,000.00	5,162.10000	10,324.20	2,500.00000	5,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19860230330

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: May 23, 2023

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A019(860)

Contract Time: 170 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: I-84, SIMCO RD IC, ELMORE CO

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) BRAUN-JENSEN, INC.		(2) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC		(3) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(860	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0125 213-005A	2,779.000 CY	20.00000	55,580.00	35.15000	97,681.85	35.00000	97,265.00
TOPSOIL							
0130 301-005A	14,015.000 TON	25.00000	350,375.00	19.60000	274,694.00	14.00000	196,210.00
GRANULAR SUBBASE							
0135 301-010A	145.000 CY	29.00000	4,205.00	121.90000	17,675.50	90.00000	13,050.00
GRANULAR SUBBASE							
0140 303-022A	15,812.000 TON	29.00000	458,548.00	26.10000	412,693.20	28.00000	442,736.00
3/4" AGGREGATE TYPE B FOR BASE							
0145 401-014A	1,774.000 GAL	0.01000	17.74	9.75000	17,296.50	5.00000	8,870.00
DILUTED EMULSIFIED ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19860230330

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: May 23, 2023

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A019(860)

Contract Time: 170 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: I-84, SIMCO RD IC, ELMORE CO

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) BRAUN-JENSEN, INC.		(2) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC		(3) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(860	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0150 405-435A	4,524.000 TON	SUPERPAVE HMA PAVEMENT INCLUDING ASPHALT & ADDITIVES CLASS SP-3	102.50000	463,710.00	117.15000	529,986.60	130.00000	588,120.00
0155 409-015A	15,188.000 SY	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (1.0')	125.00000	1,898,500.00	130.00000	1,974,440.00	180.00000	2,733,840.00
0160 502-140A	225.800 CY	CONCRETE CLASS 40-A SCHEDULE NO. 1	1,100.00000	248,380.00	2,000.00000	451,600.00	1,200.00000	270,960.00
0165 502-385A	1,333.000 FT	PRESTRESSED DECK BULB TEE GIRDER (79" TOP FLANGE X 55" DEPTH)	1,200.00000	1,599,600.00	950.00000	1,266,350.00	925.00000	1,233,025.00





Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19860230330

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: May 23, 2023

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A019(860)

Contract Time: 170 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: I-84, SIMCO RD IC, ELMORE CO

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) BRAUN-JENSEN, INC.		(2) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC		(3) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(860	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0170 502-430A	528.000 CONCRETE PARAPET (42" SINGLE SLOPE) FT	252.00000	133,056.00	300.00000	158,400.00	350.00000	184,800.00
0175 502-435A	195.400 APPROACH SLAB SY	442.00000	86,366.80	1,200.00000	234,480.00	500.00000	97,700.00
0180 503-010A	45,711.000 METAL REINFORCEMENT SCHEDULE NO. 1 LB	2.09000	95,535.99	2.20000	100,564.20	2.00000	91,422.00
0185 503-015A	5,435.000 METAL REINFORCEMENT SCHEDULE NO. 2 LB	2.64000	14,348.40	2.20000	11,957.00	2.60000	14,131.00
0190 503-020A	3,066.000 EPOXY COATED METAL REINFORCEMENT LB	3.01000	9,228.66	2.45000	7,511.70	3.00000	9,198.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19860230330

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: May 23, 2023

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A019(860)

Contract Time: 170 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: I-84, SIMCO RD IC, ELMORE CO

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) BRAUN-JENSEN, INC.		(2) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC		(3) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(860	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0195 505-105A	1,242.000 FT PROVIDE & DRIVE 14" DIAMETER STEEL SHELL PILE	100.00000	124,200.00	188.95000	234,675.90	150.00000	186,300.00
0200 505-110A	880.000 FT PROVIDE & DRIVE 16" DIAMETER STEEL SHELL PILE	100.00000	88,000.00	168.40000	148,192.00	165.00000	145,200.00
0205 505-155A	207.000 FT PROVIDE & DRIVE TEST STEEL SHELL PILE (14")	80.00000	16,560.00	147.10000	30,449.70	160.00000	33,120.00
0210 505-160A	165.000 FT PROVIDE & DRIVE TEST STEEL SHELL PILE (16")	80.00000	13,200.00	144.85000	23,900.25	180.00000	29,700.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19860230330

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: May 23, 2023

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A019(860)

Contract Time: 170 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: I-84, SIMCO RD IC, ELMORE CO

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) BRAUN-JENSEN, INC.		(2) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC		(3) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(860	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0215 505-205A	20.000 EACH	PROVIDE & INSTALL 14" DIAMETER PILE SHOES OR TIPS	300.00000	6,000.00	395.15000	7,903.00	300.00000	6,000.00
0220 505-205B	18.000 EACH	PROVIDE & INSTALL 16" DIAMETER PILE SHOES OR TIPS	400.00000	7,200.00	510.50000	9,189.00	350.00000	6,300.00
0225 505-215A	22.000 EACH	SPLICE STEEL PILE BEFORE DRIVING	235.00000	5,170.00	1.00000	22.00	200.00000	4,400.00
0230 505-215B	44.000 EACH	SPLICE STEEL PILE DURING DRIVING	305.00000	13,420.00	1.00000	44.00	500.00000	22,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19860230330

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: May 23, 2023

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A019(860)

Contract Time: 170 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: I-84, SIMCO RD IC, ELMORE CO

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) BRAUN-JENSEN, INC.		(2) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC		(3) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(860	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0235 507-010A	24.000	360.00000	8,640.00	578.90000	13,893.60	675.00000	16,200.00
ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS LAMINATED (10"X22"X1.63")	EA						
0240 521-005A	4.000	4,000.00000	16,000.00	2,647.10000	10,588.40	3,000.00000	12,000.00
DYNAMIC PILE TESTING	EA						
0245 521-010A	8.000	1,000.00000	8,000.00	756.30000	6,050.40	2,000.00000	16,000.00
CAPWAP ANALYSIS	EA						
0250 551-005A	1,157.600	79.00000	91,450.40	86.48000	100,109.25	90.00000	104,184.00
PREPARED & PLACED PPC OVERLAY	SY						
0255 551-010A	24.100	3,828.00000	92,254.80	4,500.00000	108,450.00	4,400.00000	106,040.00
FURNISHED PPC OVERLAY MATERIAL	CY						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19860230330

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: May 23, 2023

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A019(860)

Contract Time: 170 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: I-84, SIMCO RD IC, ELMORE CO

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) BRAUN-JENSEN, INC.		(2) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC		(3) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(860	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0260 566-010A	78.300		105.00000	8,221.50	199.75000	15,640.43	120.00000	9,396.00
COMPRESSION EXPANSION JOINT (PER PLAN)	FT							
0265 576-005A	420.000		2.34000	982.80	28.15000	11,823.00	5.00000	2,100.00
GLASS FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (GFRP) REINFORCEMENT	FT							
0270 584-005A	(1.000)		300,000.00000	300,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00
TEMPORARY SHORING	LS							
0275 586-005A	(1.000)		15,000.00000	15,000.00	53,755.00000	53,755.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
UTILITY CONDUIT (PARTIAL INSTALLATION)	L S							
0280 605-035A	24.000		170.00000	4,080.00	338.30000	8,119.20	200.00000	4,800.00
18" STORM SEWER PIPE	FT							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19860230330

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: May 23, 2023

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A019(860)

Contract Time: 170 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: I-84, SIMCO RD IC, ELMORE CO

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) BRAUN-JENSEN, INC.		(2) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC		(3) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(860	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0285 605-045A	74.000 FT	170.00000	12,580.00	235.35000	17,415.90	140.00000	10,360.00
24" STORM SEWER PIPE							
0290 605-455A	1.000 EACH	8,000.00000	8,000.00	4,197.10000	4,197.10	5,500.00000	5,500.00
MANHOLE TYPE A							
0295 605-630A	2.000 EACH	6,000.00000	12,000.00	6,227.20000	12,454.40	6,000.00000	12,000.00
INLET TYPE 8							
0300 608-035A	13.000 EACH	800.00000	10,400.00	2,223.50000	28,905.50	1,200.00000	15,600.00
18" APRON FOR PIPE							
0305 608-045A	3.000 EACH	800.00000	2,400.00	2,407.00000	7,221.00	1,400.00000	4,200.00
24" APRON FOR PIPE							
0310 609-025A	1.000 EACH	4,000.00000	4,000.00	3,131.90000	3,131.90	8,000.00000	8,000.00
MINOR STR (18" HEADWALL)							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19860230330

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: May 23, 2023

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A019(860)

Contract Time: 170 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: I-84, SIMCO RD IC, ELMORE CO

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) BRAUN-JENSEN, INC.		(2) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC		(3) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(860)	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0315 610-010A	628.000 FENCE TY 1 A FT	12.09000	7,592.52	13.05000	8,195.40	6.00000	3,768.00
0320 610-250A	6.000 BRACES EACH	712.00000	4,272.00	769.25000	4,615.50	465.00000	2,790.00
0325 610-255A	3,804.000 TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE FT	5.00000	19,020.00	5.60000	21,302.40	4.00000	15,216.00
0330 611-001A	1.000 CATTLE GUARD EACH	20,000.00000	20,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0335 612-005A	1,014.000 W-BEAM GUARDRAIL FT	30.00000	30,420.00	33.00000	33,462.00	35.00000	35,490.00



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 19860230330

**Counties:** Elmore

**Letting Date:** May 23, 2023

**District(s):** D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A019(860)

**Contract Time:** 170 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** I-84, SIMCO RD IC, ELMORE CO

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) BRAUN-JENSEN, INC.		(2) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC		(3) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(860	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0340 612-050A	4.000 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TANGENT) EACH	3,500.00000	14,000.00	3,849.20000	15,396.80	4,000.00000	16,000.00
0345 612-110A	4.000 GUARDRAIL ANCHOR EACH	1,500.00000	6,000.00	1,649.70000	6,598.80	1,700.00000	6,800.00
0350 612-120A	4.000 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION, LOW SPEED EACH	1,500.00000	6,000.00	1,649.70000	6,598.80	1,700.00000	6,800.00
0355 615-259A	109.000 CURB TYPE 4 FT	35.00000	3,815.00	60.50000	6,594.50	120.00000	13,080.00
0360 616-010A	416.000 SIGNS TY B SF	17.70000	7,363.20	19.15000	7,966.40	20.00000	8,320.00





Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19860230330

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: May 23, 2023

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A019(860)

Contract Time: 170 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: I-84, SIMCO RD IC, ELMORE CO

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) BRAUN-JENSEN, INC.		(2) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC		(3) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(860)	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0365 616-015A	204.000	35.50000	7,242.00	38.35000	7,823.40	40.00000	8,160.00
SIGNS TY C	SF						
0370 616-035A	540.000	3.55000	1,917.00	3.85000	2,079.00	4.00000	2,160.00
SIGN BRACKETS & BRACE ANGLES	LB						
0375 616-040A	1,247.000	5.60000	6,983.20	6.15000	7,669.05	6.00000	7,482.00
BRKAWY STL SIGN POST TY A	LB						
0380 616-045A	2,906.000	5.36000	15,576.16	5.80000	16,854.80	6.00000	17,436.00
BRKAWY STL SIGN POST TY B	LB						
0385 616-050A	78.000	3.40000	265.20	3.65000	284.70	4.00000	312.00
BRKAWY STL SIGN POST TY E	LB						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19860230330

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: May 23, 2023

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A019(860)

Contract Time: 170 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: I-84, SIMCO RD IC, ELMORE CO

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) BRAUN-JENSEN, INC.		(2) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC		(3) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(860	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0390 616-060A	10.000		2,227.00000	22,270.00	2,406.10000	24,061.00	2,500.00000	25,000.00
BRKAWY STL SIGN POST INST TY A	EACH							
0395 616-065A	27.000		1,942.00000	52,434.00	2,098.20000	56,651.40	2,200.00000	59,400.00
BRKAWY STL SIGN POST INST TY B	EACH							
0400 616-070A	4.000		384.00000	1,536.00	414.90000	1,659.60	445.00000	1,780.00
BRKAWY STL SIGN POST INST TY E	EACH							
0405 617-005A	26.000		40.00000	1,040.00	43.30000	1,125.80	45.00000	1,170.00
DELINEATOR TY 1	EACH							
0410 617-010A	43.000		44.85000	1,928.55	48.45000	2,083.35	52.00000	2,236.00
DELINEATOR TY 2	EACH							



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 19860230330

**Counties:** Elmore

**Letting Date:** May 23, 2023

**District(s):** D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A019(860)

**Contract Time:** 170 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** I-84, SIMCO RD IC, ELMORE CO

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) BRAUN-JENSEN, INC.		(2) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC		(3) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(860	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0415 617-015A	30.000	42.88000	1,286.40	46.30000	1,389.00	50.00000	1,500.00
DELINEATOR TY 3	EACH						
0420 617-020A	22.000	50.77000	1,116.94	54.85000	1,206.70	60.00000	1,320.00
DELINEATOR TY 4	EACH						
0425 619-010A	(1.000)	800,000.00000	800,000.00	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00	800,000.00000	800,000.00
ILLUMINATION TY 2	LS						
0430 621-005A	22.200	1,200.00000	26,640.00	422.70000	9,383.94	600.00000	13,320.00
SEED BED PREPARATION	ACRE						
0435 621-010A	22.200	3,300.00000	73,260.00	2,302.70000	51,119.94	1,900.00000	42,180.00
SEEDING	ACRE						
0440 621-035A	22.200	890.00000	19,758.00	1,023.40000	22,719.48	1,500.00000	33,300.00
FERTILIZING	ACRE						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19860230330

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: May 23, 2023

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A019(860)

Contract Time: 170 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: I-84, SIMCO RD IC, ELMORE CO

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) BRAUN-JENSEN, INC.		(2) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC		(3) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(860	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0445 621-060A	22.200 ACRE	2,399.00000	53,257.80	1,791.00000	39,760.20	900.00000	19,980.00
MULCH PLUS TACKIFIER							
0450 623-005A	517.100 SY	130.00000	67,223.00	161.85000	83,692.64	125.00000	64,637.50
CONC SLOPE PAVING							
0455 624-005A	74.000 CY	140.00000	10,360.00	235.60000	17,434.40	130.00000	9,620.00
LOOSE RIPRAP							
0460 626-112B	20.000 DAY	400.00000	8,000.00	581.40000	11,628.00	1,400.00000	28,000.00
FLOOD LIGHTS							
0465 626-130B	170.000 DAY	351.00000	59,670.00	350.00000	59,500.00	500.00000	85,000.00
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19860230330

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: May 23, 2023

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A019(860)

Contract Time: 170 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: I-84, SIMCO RD IC, ELMORE CO

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) BRAUN-JENSEN, INC.		(2) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC		(3) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(860	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0470 630-005A	448.000 SF TRANSVERSE, WORD, SYMBOL, AND ARROW PAVEMENT MARKINGS - WATERBORNE	3.53000	1,581.44	4.65000	2,083.20	4.00000	1,792.00
0475 630-010A	448.000 SF TRANSVERSE, WORD, SYMBOL, AND ARROW PAVEMENT MARKINGS - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC	11.75000	5,264.00	15.40000	6,899.20	13.00000	5,824.00
0480 630-025A	48,325.000 FT LONGITUDINAL PAVEMENT MARKING - WATERBORNE	0.64000	30,928.00	0.85000	41,076.25	0.70000	33,827.50



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 19860230330

**Counties:** Elmore

**Letting Date:** May 23, 2023

**District(s):** D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A019(860)

**Contract Time:** 170 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** I-84, SIMCO RD IC, ELMORE CO

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) BRAUN-JENSEN, INC.		(2) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC		(3) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(860	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0485 640-010A	291.000 RIPRAP/EROSION CONT GEOTEXTILE SY	2.50000	727.50	6.05000	1,760.55	5.00000	1,455.00
0490 640-015A	19,011.000 SUBGRADE SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III) SY	1.10000	20,912.10	1.90000	36,120.90	1.60000	30,417.60
0495 645-004A	(1.000) C1 AGG & SOILS FIELD LAB LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
0500 645-015A	(1.000) C4 SP3 & SP5 FIELD LAB LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
0505 675-005A	(1.000) SURVEY LS	80,000.00000	80,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19860230330

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: May 23, 2023

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A019(860)

Contract Time: 170 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: I-84, SIMCO RD IC, ELMORE CO

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) BRAUN-JENSEN, INC.		(2) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC		(3) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(860	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0510	675-010A	20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00
	DIRECTED SURVEYING	CA						
0515	677-005A	(1.000)	500.00000	500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	RECORD DRAWINGS	LS						
0520	S501-40A	17.270	12,000.00000	207,240.00	15,000.00000	259,050.00	16,000.00000	276,320.00
	SP BRIDGE UHPC (ULTRA HIGH PERFORMANCE FIBER REINFORCED CONCRETE)	CY						
0525	S501-40B	79.500	1,200.00000	95,400.00	5,000.00000	397,500.00	1,200.00000	95,400.00
	SP BRIDGE HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE CLASS 50AF	CY						



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 19860230330

**Counties:** Elmore

**Letting Date:** May 23, 2023

**District(s):** D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A019(860)

**Contract Time:** 170 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** I-84, SIMCO RD IC, ELMORE CO

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) BRAUN-JENSEN, INC.		(2) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC		(3) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(860	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0530	S900-50A 10,000.000 CONTINGENCY AMOUNT CA EROSION CONTROL & SEDIMENT CONTROL	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
0535	S900-50B 5,000.000 CONTINGENCY AMOUNT CA POWER SERVICE	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
0540	S900-50C 10,000.000 CONTINGENCY AMOUNT CA DIRECTED TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
0545	S901-05A 15.000 SP CULVERT CLEANING EACH	850.00000	12,750.00	1,314.50000	19,717.50	850.00000	12,750.00
0550	S904-05A (1.000) SP TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL LS	335,000.00000	335,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00	600,000.40000	600,000.40





Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19860230330

Counties: Elmore

Letting Date: May 23, 2023

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A019(860)

Contract Time: 170 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: I-84, SIMCO RD IC, ELMORE CO

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) BRAUN-JENSEN, INC.		(2) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC		(3) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(860) Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0555 S904-05B	(1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
SP FIELD OFFICE	LS						
0560 Z629-05A	(1.000)	1,161,638.90000	1,161,638.90	1,250,000.00000	1,250,000.00	1,300,000.00000	1,300,000.00
MOBILIZATION	LS						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$11,393,000.00		\$12,245,439.28		\$12,350,831.00
<b>Life Cycle Costs:</b>							
<b>Section Total with LCC:</b>			\$11,393,000.00		\$12,245,439.28		\$12,350,831.00
<b>Contract Item Totals</b>			<b>\$11,393,000.00</b>		<b>\$12,245,439.28</b>		<b>\$12,350,831.00</b>
<b>Contract Time Totals</b>							
<b>Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>			<b>\$11,393,000.00</b>		<b>\$12,245,439.28</b>		<b>12,350,831.00</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum